The applicant is seeking to purchase the subject property for the purpose of building a 
garage on the said land next to his existing property. The subject property also 
encompasses the applicant’s driveway.  

PID 15231111 is currently assessed at Four Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($4,800.00). 

The subject property is currently deemed essential in the Property Inventory database 
and identified for a municipal sewer line.   

INTERNAL REVIEW/EVALUATION: 

An internal review was completed, and Public Works East confirmed a portion of an